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Valuation Test Compliance Calculation

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District No. 25
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Less:

Project Name/Type 2025 Ongoing Non-Project Costs Totals

Site Acquisition Reimbursement to City 163,000

Public Infrastructure 1,350,000 750,000 600,000

Development Incentives 1,600,000 1,600,000

Repayment of Advances 203,000 203,000

Interest on Long Term Debt 375,063 375,063

Financing Costs 10,000 10,000

Ongoing Planning & Administrative Costs 470,000 470,000

1,523,000 2,648,063 750,000 3,258,063

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin
Tax Incremental District No. 25

Detailed List of Estimated Project Costs

Est. Cost
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Annual Total

1 2025 5 1,904,762 1,904,762 2025 1

2 2026 8 3,047,619 3,047,619 2026 2

3 2027 8 3,047,619 3,047,619 2027 3

4 2028 0 2028 4

5 2029 0 2029 5

Totals 21 8,000,000 8,000,000

Construction 

Year

Construction 

Year

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District No. 25

Development Assumptions

Single Family Homes
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Type of District Base Value 1,421,300

District Creation Date Economic Change Factor 0.00%

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2025 Apply to Base Value

Max Life (Years) Base Tax Rate $15.88

End of Expenditure Period 22 4/21/2047 Rate Adjustment Factor 0.00%

Revenue Periods/Final Year 27 2053

Extension Eligibility/Years Yes 3

Eligible Recipient District

Construction 

Year Value Added

Valuation 

Year

Economic 

Change

Total 

Increment Revenue Year Tax Rate
1

Tax Increment

1 2025 1,904,762 2026 0 1,904,762 2027 $15.88 30,244

2 2026 3,047,619 2027 0 4,952,381 2028 $15.88 78,635

3 2027 3,047,619 2028 0 8,000,000 2029 $15.88 127,027

4 2028 0 2029 0 8,000,000 2030 $15.88 127,027

5 2029 0 2030 0 8,000,000 2031 $15.88 127,027

6 2030 0 2031 0 8,000,000 2032 $15.88 127,027

7 2031 0 2032 0 8,000,000 2033 $15.88 127,027

8 2032 0 2033 0 8,000,000 2034 $15.88 127,027

9 2033 0 2034 0 8,000,000 2035 $15.88 127,027

10 2034 0 2035 0 8,000,000 2036 $15.88 127,027

11 2035 0 2036 0 8,000,000 2037 $15.88 127,027

12 2036 0 2037 0 8,000,000 2038 $15.88 127,027

13 2037 0 2038 0 8,000,000 2039 $15.88 127,027

14 2038 0 2039 0 8,000,000 2040 $15.88 127,027

15 2039 0 2040 0 8,000,000 2041 $15.88 127,027

16 2040 0 2041 0 8,000,000 2042 $15.88 127,027

17 2041 0 2042 0 8,000,000 2043 $15.88 127,027

18 2042 0 2043 0 8,000,000 2044 $15.88 127,027

19 2043 0 2044 0 8,000,000 2045 $15.88 127,027

20 2044 0 2045 0 8,000,000 2046 $15.88 127,027

21 2045 0 2046 0 8,000,000 2047 $15.88 127,027

22 2046 0 2047 0 8,000,000 2048 $15.88 127,027

23 2047 0 2048 0 8,000,000 2049 $15.88 127,027

24 2048 0 2049 0 8,000,000 2050 $15.88 127,027

25 2049 0 2050 0 8,000,000 2051 $15.88 127,027

26 2050 0 2051 0 8,000,000 2052 $15.88 127,027

27 2051 0 2052 0 8,000,000 2053 $15.88 127,027

Totals 8,000,000 0 Future Value of Increment 3,284,543

Notes:

1) Tax rate shown is actual 2024/2025 rate per DOR Form PC-202 (Tax Increment Collection Worksheet).

Yes

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District No. 25

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

Rehabilitation

April 21, 2025

27
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G.O. 

Promissory 

Note

Municipal 

Revenue 

Obligation 

(MRO)

2025 2025 Totals

Projects

Phase I 600,000 1,600,000 2,200,000

Total Project Funds 600,000 1,600,000 2,200,000

Other Funds

Debt Service Reserve

Capitalized Interest 58,560

Estimated Finance Related Expenses 10,000

Total Financing Required 668,560

Rounding 1,440

Net Issue Size 670,000 1,600,000 2,270,000

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District No. 25

Estimated Financing Plan

DEBT ISSUESMUNICIPAL REVENUE OBLIGATIONS
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Total

Dated Date:  $670,000 Debt

Year Principal Est. Rate Interest Issue Total Service 68% Year

2025 203,000 670,000 873,000 0 0 163,000 600,000 10,000 40,000 813,000 60,000 60,000 2,270,000 2025

2026 0 4.25% 28,475 28,475 28,475 15,000 43,475 (43,475) 16,525 2,270,000 2026

2027 30,244 30,244 4.25% 28,475 28,475 28,475 15,000 43,475 (13,231) 3,294 2,270,000 2027

2028 78,635 78,635 5,000 4.25% 28,475 33,475 33,475 9,997 15,000 58,472 20,163 23,458 2,265,000 2028

2029 127,027 127,027 20,000 4.25% 28,263 48,263 48,263 43,116 15,000 106,378 20,648 44,106 2,235,003 2029

2030 127,027 127,027 25,000 4.25% 27,413 52,413 52,413 43,966 15,000 111,378 15,648 59,755 2,166,887 2030

2031 127,027 127,027 30,000 4.25% 26,350 56,350 56,350 45,028 15,000 116,378 10,648 70,403 2,092,922 2031

2032 127,027 127,027 30,000 4.25% 25,075 55,075 55,075 46,303 15,000 116,378 10,648 81,052 2,017,894 2032

2033 127,027 127,027 35,000 4.25% 23,800 58,800 58,800 47,578 15,000 121,378 5,648 86,700 1,936,591 2033

2034 127,027 127,027 35,000 4.25% 22,313 57,313 57,313 49,066 15,000 121,378 5,648 92,349 1,854,013 2034

2035 127,027 127,027 35,000 4.25% 20,825 55,825 55,825 50,553 15,000 121,378 5,648 97,997 1,769,947 2035

2036 127,027 127,027 35,000 4.25% 19,338 54,338 54,338 52,041 15,000 121,378 5,648 103,646 1,684,394 2036

2037 127,027 127,027 40,000 4.25% 17,850 57,850 57,850 53,528 15,000 126,378 648 104,294 1,592,354 2037

2038 127,027 127,027 40,000 4.25% 16,150 56,150 56,150 55,228 15,000 126,378 648 104,943 1,498,826 2038

2039 127,027 127,027 40,000 4.25% 14,450 54,450 54,450 56,928 15,000 126,378 648 105,591 1,403,597 2039

2040 127,027 127,027 40,000 4.25% 12,750 52,750 52,750 58,628 15,000 126,378 648 106,240 1,306,669 2040

2041 127,027 127,027 40,000 4.25% 11,050 51,050 51,050 60,328 15,000 126,378 648 106,888 1,208,041 2041

2042 127,027 127,027 50,000 4.25% 9,350 59,350 59,350 62,028 15,000 136,378 (9,352) 97,537 1,097,713 2042

2043 127,027 127,027 55,000 4.25% 7,225 62,225 62,225 64,153 15,000 141,378 (14,352) 83,185 980,685 2043

2044 127,027 127,027 55,000 4.25% 4,888 59,888 59,888 66,491 15,000 141,378 (14,352) 68,834 861,532 2044

2045 127,027 127,027 60,000 4.25% 2,550 62,550 62,550 68,828 15,000 146,378 (19,352) 49,482 735,042 2045

2046 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 15,000 86,378 40,648 90,131 666,214 2046

2047 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 15,000 86,378 40,648 130,779 594,836 2047

2048 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 15,000 86,378 40,648 171,428 523,458 2048

2049 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 15,000 86,378 40,648 212,076 452,080 2049

2050 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 15,000 86,378 40,648 252,725 380,702 2050

2051 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 203,000 15,000 289,378 (162,352) 90,373 309,324 2051

2052 127,027 127,027 0 0 71,378 15,000 86,378 40,648 131,021 237,945 2052

2053 127,027 127,027 0 0 166,567 25,000 191,567 (64,541) 66,481 166,567 2053

Totals 

(2025 - 2053) 3,284,543 203,000 670,000 4,157,543 670,000 375,063 1,045,063 1,045,063 1,600,000 163,000 600,000 10,000 470,000 4,091,063

Totals 

(2025 - 2053)

Notes:

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District No. 25

Cash Flow Projection

Advances 

from Other 

Funds

Tax 

Increments

Debt 

Proceeds

Ongoing 

Planning & 

Administration

Projected Expenditures

Financing 

Costs

Liabilities 

Outstanding

PROJECTED CLOSURE YEAR

Projected Revenues

Total 

Revenues

Balances

Property 

Acquisition

Public 

Infrastructure

2025 G.O. Promissory Note

$670,000

06/01/25

2025 G.O. 

Promissory Note

Total 

Expenditures Annual Cumulative

Aurora Site 

Incentive Repayment of 

Advances



 

Tax Incremental District No. 25 Project Plan  City of Sheboygan 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 24 

 

  



 

Tax Incremental District No. 25 Project Plan  City of Sheboygan 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 25 

• 

• 

• 



 

Tax Incremental District No. 25 Project Plan  City of Sheboygan 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 26 

• 



 

Tax Incremental District No. 25 Project Plan  City of Sheboygan 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 27 



 

Tax Incremental District No. 25 Project Plan  City of Sheboygan 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 28 

Revenue 

Year

Sheboygan 

County

City of 

Sheboygan

Sheboygan 

School District

Lakeshore 

Technical 

College Total

Revenue 

Year

2027 6,652 12,598 9,979 1,016 30,244 2027

2028 17,294 32,754 25,946 2,641 78,635 2028

2029 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2029

2030 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2030

2031 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2031

2032 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2032

2033 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2033

2034 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2034

2035 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2035

2036 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2036

2037 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2037

2038 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2038

2039 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2039

2040 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2040

2041 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2041

2042 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2042

2043 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2043

2044 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2044

2045 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2045

2046 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2046

2047 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2047

2048 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2048

2049 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2049

2050 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2050

2051 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2051

2052 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2052

2053 27,937 52,910 41,913 4,267 127,027 2053

Totals 722,364 1,368,114 1,083,743 110,322 3,284,543

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction 

overlaying district would pay by jurisdiction.

City of Sheboygan, Wisconsin

Tax Increment District No. 25


